
Pagc 1 01 ,1

ENGIN E ER-IN-C HIEF'S BRANCH
TENDER NOTICE 1312021.22

BIDS PROPOSAL FOR STATIONERY ITEMS

NAME OF FIRM
COMPLETE ADDRESS
Telephone & Fax No. NationalTax No (NTN)
Vender No. Sales Tax Registration No.

S/No Name of ltems U nit Qtv Unit Price
w/out GST

(Rs)

Unit
Price
with
GST
(Rs)

Total
Cost

I Ammonia Blue Line Bottle Liq SCP or
equivalent Can 01

2 Ammonia Blue Line Paper width 40" length 20
yards or equivalent

Roll 01

3. Calculator 12 Digit CT-842N Citizen or
equivalent

Nos 0'1

4 Calculator 14 Digit 94'l D China or equivalent Nos 01

5. Calculator Scientific China 82TL 570 ms or
equivalent

Nos 01

6 Eraser AL-30 Dux or equivalent Nos 01

Eraser AL-30 PeIkan China or equivalent Nos 01

8 Eraser DG- 50 Pelikan Ch na or equivalent Nos 0'1

I Fax Roll Small 18 mtr Panasonic or equivalent Nos 01

10 File Cover F/S (As per Sample) or equivalent Nos 01

11 File Cover Glazed A-4 (As per Sample) or
equiva ent

Nos 0'1

12. High Lighter set of 4 Office Master or
equivalent

Set 01

13 lvlasking Tape 'll2" Global x 15 yds or
equivalent

01

14 Masking Tape 'l" Globalx 15 yds or
equivalent

Nos 01

15 Masking Tape 2" Globalx 15 yds or
equivalent

Nos 01

Phoenix Pin 2 No 5 Star or equivalent Pkr 01

17 Phen x Pin 3 No 5 Star or equivalent Pkt 01

18 Phoenix Pin 4 No 5 Star or equivalent Pkt 01

'19 Phoenix Pin 6 No 5 Star or equivalent Pkt 01

20 Phoenix Pin I No 5 Sta. or equrvalent Pkt 0'1

Paper Double A A-4 80 gms or equivalent Ream 0't

22 Paper Double A F/S 80 gms or equivalent Ream 01

23 Paper Double A A-3 80 gms or equivalent Ream 01

9 ghov lq- 1-A! ,

\*--

7.

]Nos

D p-N
f*



Page 2 of4

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

'1. Participating Firms/Contractors must be registered with lncome Tax and Sales Tax

Department.

2. Attested copies of CNIC, NTN, GST registration with the FBR authorities, ATL (on

present date) and professional Tax (2021122) should be provided with the bid/quotation. ln

case a firm is found lo be misstatement, or provision of fake documents, the bid/quotation shall

be liable to cancel and the earnest money shall be forfeited. Case for blacklisting of firm will

also be initiated

3. Participating Firms/Contractors shall provide an affidavit that the bidder has never been

blacklisted by any government departmenv organization.

4. Participating Firms/Contractors shall submit details of items separately showing unit

price, GST and labour/service charges (if any). The written material should be clear and

legible. Every page of the tender documents should be signed by the bidder with company

seal.

5. Rates quoted (including all taxes) shall be valid upto 30 June 2022.

6. Bid security money amounting to Rs 10,000/- (Rupees ten thousand only) in the shape

of Bank DrafvPay Order in favour of the Engineer-in-Chiefs Branch, General Headquarters,

R.A Bazar, Rawalpindi shall be enclosed with bid/quotation. Quotation not supported with bid

security shall not be entertained. For successful bidder, the security money shall be converted

into security deposit which shall be retained till 30 June 2022, however bid security shall be

returned to unsuccessful bidders after iinalization of the contract.

7. lf at any stage during the financial year, sub standard items are supplied by the

contract, the contract shall be cancelled. The security deposit by the Participating Firms/

ContractolS shall be foreited & the firm shall be blacklisted.

8. The complete shop/office address and landline telephone numbers installed at the

shop/office should be provided along with the bid.

9. Participating Firms/Contractors shall be required to provide the samples of all the items

before the Purchase Committee, if demanded as such.

10. Partial/in complete bids will not be accepted.

11. No bidder shall be allowed to alter or modify his bid after the bids have been opened.

However, the procuring agency may seek and accept clarification to the bid that do not change

the substance of the bid in accordance with rule 3'l ('1) of PPRA rules 2004.

)^.2lz



Page 3 of4

12. The procuring agency may reject all bids or proposals at any time prior to the

acceptance of a bid or proposal in accordance with Rule 33(1) of PPRA Rules, 2004. The

procuring agency shall upon request communicate to any supplier or contractor who submitted

a bid or proposal, the grounds for its rejection of all bids proposals, but is not required to justify

thouse grounds.

13. The last date of submission of bid/quotation shall be 18 Apr 2022 al11oo hours at the

address given below and will be opened on the same day at 1130 hours in the presence of

available bidders. Bids received after closing time will not be entertained.

For any query / information please contact
President Local Purchase Committee, Lieutenant Colonel Nauman Hamid Mirza

Tel; 9271290, 9270286
Establishment Section

Engineer in Chiefs Branch, G€n€ral H€adquaters, R.A Bazar, Rawalpindi

ir

tv'
L



Pdge,l c,f,l

I Validity of Bid is by No

Bank Account No

Name of Bank

Address

No

3 Copy of National Tax Number (NTN) certificate Yes

4 Copy of Sales Tax Registration certificate

5 Yes No

6 Affidavit regarding f.m is not b ack llsted Yes No

7 Detail of Annual turnover for the last three Years (Proof of

financial stability).

Yes

8 Active Tax Payer List Cert Yes NO

I Copy of Professional Tax 2021-22 Yes No

Bank Statement (last two financial years) Yes

CHECK LIST

YeS

2. Yes

No

Yes No

Pay Order/Bank Draft of Security deposit. Pay Order /Call

Deposit ReceipuBank Draft of Rs. _ bearing

No._ dated _ of Bank _

No

No10.

4J,,



Page 1 of ,t

ENGINEER]N-CHIEF'S BRANCH
TENDER NOTICE 1412021.22

BIDS PROPOSAL FOR GENERAL ITEMS

NAME OF FIRM
COMPLETE ADDRESS
Telephone & Fax No. National Tax No (NTN)
Vender No. Sales Tax Registration No.

S/No Name of ltems unit atv Unit
P.ice

GST
(Rs)

Unit
P.ice

with GST
(Rs)

Total
Cost

1 Air Freshener Aseel (UAE) 300 ml or
equivalent

Bt 01

2 Air Freshener Jasmine 300 ml (Turkey) or
equivalent

Bfl 01

3 Bell wlth Double Remote # B-73 or equivalent Nos 01
4 Door Mats Rubber Hair 14mm (19"x26") (Pak)

or equivalent
Nos 01

5 Duster Cloth White (2-112' x 1-112') (Pak) ot
equivalent

Nos 01

Duster Cloth Yellow (2-1D' x 1-112') (Pak) ot
equivalent

Nos 01

7 Exteniion Lead Best Quality or equ valent Nos 01
I Electronic Safe Aurora A85-A8-630-3 or

equivalent
Nos 01

I Luster (Pak) or equivalent Pkt 0'1

10 Max L quid 250 ml or equivalent Bt 0'1

11 Perfumed White Phenyl 2lk(Masteo (Pak)or
equivalent

B 0'1

12 Plastic Doori Best Qualitv or equivalent Roll 01
13 Revive All Renews & Polishes Wood 250 ml or

equivalent
Bu 0'1

14 Surf Excel 500 qms or equivalent Pkt 0'1

15 Tiles Cleaner Sweep 600 ml (Pak) or
equivalent

Btls 01

16 Tissue Box Supreme Rose Petal 100x2 ply
(Pak) or equivalent

Box 01

17 Tissue Box Perfumed Flare 100x2 ply Rose
Petal (Pak) or equivalent

Box 01

18 Toilet Tissue Roll 24 mtr (Soft White) Rose
Petal (Pak) or equivalent

Roll 01

19 Tissue Party Pack Rose Petal 500 Sheet (Pak)
White or equivalent

Pkt 01

20 Water Cooler Best Qualitv or equivalent Nos 01

21 Water Jug Toyo Nasic (Pak) or equivalent Nos 01

I

Y-



Page 2 of4

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. Participating Firms/Contractors must be registered with lncome Tax and Sales Tax
Department.
2. Attested copies of CN|C, NTN, cST registration with the FBR authorities, ATL (on

present date) and professional lax (202jt22) shoutd be provided with the bid/quotation. tn

case a firm is found to be misstatement, or provision of fake documents, the bid/quotation shall
be liable to cancel and the earnest money shall be forfeited. Case for btacklisting of firm will
also be initiated

3. Participating Firms/Contractors shall provide an affidavit that the bidder has never been

blacklisted by any government department/ organization.

4. Participating Firms/Contractors shall submit details of items separately showing unit
price, GST and labour/service charges (if any). The written material should be clear and
legible. Every page of the tender documents should be signed by the bidder with company
seal.

5. Rates quoted (including alltaxes) sha be valid upto 30 June 2022.

6. Bid security money amounting to Rs 1O,OOO/- (Rupees ten thousand onty) in the shape
of Bank DrafuPay Order in favour of the Engineer-in-Chiefs Branch, General Headquarters,
R.A Bazar, Rawalpindi shall be enclosed with bid/quotation. euotation not supported with bid

security shall not be entertained. For successful bidder, the security money shall be converted
into security deposit which sha be retained till 30 June 2022, however bid security sha be

returned to unsuccessful bidders after finalization of the contract.

7. ll at any stage during the financial year, sub standard items are supplied by the
contract, the contract shall be cancelled. The security deposit by the participating Firms/
Contractors shall be foreited & the firm shall be blacklisted.

8. The complete shop/office address and landline telephone numbers installed at the

shop/office should be provided along with the bid.

9. Participating Firms/Contractors shall be required to provide the samples of all the items

before the Purchase Committee, if demanded as such.

10. Partial/in complete bids will not be accepted.

'l.1. No bidder shall be allowed to alter or modify his bid after the bids have been opened.
However, the procuring agency may seek and accept clarification to the bid that do not change

the substance of the bid in accordance with rute 31 (1) of ppRA rutes 2004.

12. The procuring agency may reject a bids or proposals at any time prior to the
acceptance of a bid or proposal in accordance with Rule 33(1) of ppRA Rutes, 2004. The

procuring agency shall upon request communicate to any supplier or contractor who submitted

T,z
L--*



Page 3 of4

a bid or proposal, the grounds for its rejection of all bids proposals, but is not required to jusUfy

thouse grounds.

13. The last date of submission of bid/quotation shall be 18 April 2022 at 1 100 hours at the

address given below and will be opened on the same day at 1130 hours in the presence of

available bidders. Bids received after closing time will not be entertained.

For any query / lnformation please contact
President Local Purchase Committee, Lieutenant Colonel Nauman Hamld Mitza

feli 9271290,9270286
Establishment Section

Engineer in Chi6fs Branch, ceneral Headquaters, R.A Bazar, Rawalpindi

rJ,,,
lrr



CHECK LIST

1 Validity of Bid is by YeS

2 Bank Account No

Name of Bank

Address

Yes No

3 Copy of National Tax Numbe. (NTN) certificate Yes No

4 Copy of Sales Tax Registration certiiicate Yes No

No

6. Affldavit regarding firm is not black listed Yes No

Detail ofAnnual Tax Return for the last three Years (Proof of

financial stability).

Yes No

I Active Tax Payer List Cert Yes No

I Copy of Professional Tax 2O2O-21 Yes No

10. Bank Statement (last two financial years) Yes No

Page 4 of4

NO

5. 
I 

Pay Order/Bank Draft of Secunty deposit. Pay Order /Call

I Oeposit ReceipvBank Draft of Rs. _ bearing
I

I Uo 

- 

dated _ of Bank _

7.

F-'--
L"^t '


